

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Deputation of Medical Officer to Government Medical College, Handwara for undergoing Senior Residency.

Ref.

i. No.HD/Gaz0Gen/988/2022-02 dated 25.01.2023 from H&ME Department.

ii. Order No. 01-GMCH of 2023 dated 04.03.2023 issued by Principal, GMC Handwara.

iii. No. ES-3/1-133/3285 dated 17.07.2023 from Directorate of Health Services, Kashmir.

Government Order No. 6 0 | -JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 28 -07- 2023

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the deputation of Dr. Suhail Jabbar Mir, Medical Officer, PHC Devar, Block Sogam, Kupwara to Government Medical College, Handwara for undergoing tenure posting/training course as Senior Resident in the discipline of Medicine for a period of three years (03) with immediate effect on the standard terms and conditions of deputation.

However, this shall be subject to the following conditions:-

- he has completed period of probation or 3 years of service, whichever is later, and is intending to undergo such tenure posting/training course for first time during his service.
- ii. he shall retain his lien/promotion prospects in his own parent department.
- iii. he shall have no superior claim over his seniors for consideration of promotion after completion of tenure posting.
- iv. In case, the concerned doctor fails to rejoin back in his parent department immediately after completion of such tenure posting, disciplinary proceedings as warranted under rules shall be initiated against him without any further notice.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

No. HD-Gaz0Gen/634/2023-02

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir, Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 3. Principal, GMC Handwara.
- 4. Director, Health Services, Kashmir.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 6. Concerned Doctor.
- 7. I/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 8. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

(Sanjeev Sharma) JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government

Dated: 29.07.2023